(2) Payments that by the terms of the note or credit enhancement or liquidity agreement are permitted to be paid before the note

or provider payment.

(Amended by Stats. 2009, 3rd Ex. Sess., Ch. 9, Sec. 11. Effective February 20, 2009.)

  (a) There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund without regard to fiscal years two hundred fifty thousand dollars
($250,000), which shall be set aside in a special account entitled State Notes Expense Account, and shall be used to pay expenses
incurred by the Treasurer, Controller, or the Department of Finance in providing for the preparation, sale, issuance, advertising, legal